## AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF MONROE COUNCIL MEETING APRIL 24, 2023 7:00PM

# A.) **OPENING CEREMONIES**

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

This meeting was advertised pursuant to the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act (*N.J.S.A.* 10:4-6 thru 10:4-21). Adequate notice was placed in the official publications for the Township of Monroe (i.e.: South Jersey Times, Courier-Post, and The Sentinel of Gloucester County). A copy of that notice is posted on the bulletin board at the Municipal Complex.

**SALUTE TO THE FLAG** – Cncl. Denise Adams

**INVOCATION** 

**ROLL CALL** 

#### **B.)** MAYOR'S APPOINTMENTS

#### C.) PRESENTATIONS / PROCLAMATIONS

- Mayor's Proclamations
- Certificate of Recognition "Miss Harbor Shores 2023" Amanda Peacock
- Certificate of Recognition 2022-2023 "Gloucester County Teachers Recognition Program"
  Award Recipients
- Hardenbergh Insurance Group, Joe Henry Safety on the Agenda

## D.) MATTERS FOR DISCUSSION

#### E.) QUESTIONS REGARDING RESOLUTIONS SCHEDULED

## F.) QUESTIONS REGARDING ORDINANCES SCHEDULED

## G.) APPROVAL OF MINUTES

• Council Meeting – April 11, 2023

### H.) <u>CORRESPONDENCE</u> – None

### I.) <u>RESOLUTIONS</u>

R:111-2023 Resolution Approving the Bill List and Paid List for the Council Meeting of April 24, 2023

R:112-2023 Resolution Adjusting Township of Monroe Tax Records

**R:113-2023** Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe In Support of the Location and Operation of a Class 5 Cannabis Retail Facility by ReLeaf Cannabis LLC

**R:114-2023** Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe In Support of the Location and Operation of a Class 5 Cannabis Retail Facility by Green Leaf Wellness Solutions LLC

**R:115-2023** Resolution of the Township of Monroe Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a Shared Services Agreement with the County of Gloucester and the Township of Monroe (Family Movie Entertainment)

## AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF MONROE COUNCIL MEETING APRIL 24, 2023 7:00PM

# I.) RESOLUTIONS (cont'd)

R:116-2023 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Authorizing Participation in a Shared Services Agreement with the County of Gloucester for Transportation Vehicle Use

**R:117-2023** Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Authorizing the Participation in the COPE Program to Enhance and Support Response to Certain Behavioral Health Crisis Calls

**R:118-2023** Resolution of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, Supporting a Waiver of NJDOT Level of Service Violations

#### J.) ORDINANCES

O:17-2023 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Chapter 280 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Entitled "Animal Control" (Second Reading & Public Hearing)

**O:18-2023** An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, Authorizing the Acceptance of a Donation of Real Property Known and Designated as Tax Block 4301, Lot 26 on the Tax and Assessment Map of the Township of Monroe (**Second Reading & Public Hearing**)

O:19-2023 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Chapter 175 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Entitled "Land Management" (Second Reading & Public Hearing)

O:20-2023 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Chapter 65 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Entitled "Personnel Policies" (Second Reading & Public Hearing)

### K.) <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- L.) <u>UNFINISHED BUSINESS</u>
- M.) REPORTS AND OTHER MATTERS
- N.) GENERAL PUBLIC DISCUSSION
- O.) ADJOURNMENT